

APPLICATOR PARTS LIST (BOLT, NUT, SCREW, WASHER etc.)

NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LGTH.	REQ.	PART NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LGTH.	REQ.	PART NO.
101	SCREW, SET CUP PT 5/16 RAM PIN TO RAM (15)	1/4-20	1/2	1	2-21549-3						
102	SCREW, HEX. HD. CAP	3/8-16	1 1/4	3	3-21015-2	120	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP HOLD DOWN (49) TO BLADE (5)	6-32	1/8	2	811651-6
103	WASHER APPL. MT. (19) TO BASE CASTING (39)	3/8 I.D.	~	3	371178	122	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	8-32	5/16	1	7-21000-4
104	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	8-32	1/2	3	2-21000-7	123	WASHER, FLAT CRIMPER INSERT (2) TO CRIMPER MT. (17)	8 I.D.	~	1	21055-6
105	WASHER, FLAT STRIP GUIDE (13 & 14) TO APPL. MT. (19)	8 I.D.	~	3	21055-6						
106	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	8-32	1/2	1	2-21000-7						
107	WASHER, FLAT STRIP GUIDE (14) TO APPL. MT. (19)	8 I.D.	~	1	21055-6						
108	NUT, HEX. STOCK DRAG ADJ. SCR (34)	10-32	~	2	21018-7						
110	NUT, HEX. 5/16 DRAG (30) SPRINGS (33) TO STUDS (32)	1/4-20	~	2	21022-4						
APPLICATOR ONLY TO INCLUDE											
111	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP AUX ANVIL HOLDER (24) ANVIL (3) TO ANVIL HOLDER (23)	1/4-20	5/8	1	21001-3						
112	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP ANVIL HOLDER (23) TO APPL. MT. (19)	3/8-16	1 1/2	1	3-21001-7						
113	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP AUX. ANVIL HOLDER (24) TO APPL. MT. (19)	3/8-16	1 1/4	1	3-21000-6	NOTES: 505036 RING					
115	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP TOP TOOLING TO RAM (15)	1/4-20	1 1/2	2	21001-8						
116	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	8-32	5/16	1	7-21000-4						
117	WASHER, FLAT TENSION ADJ. PL. (65) TO FEED FINGER (86)	8 I.D.	~	1	21055-6						